Table 1. Study Cohort Demographics

Gender
Total Male Female
(N= (N= (N=

Age Group

18-30 9 (6.5%) 4 (8.3%) 5 (5.6%)

31-40 15 (10.9%) 3(6.3%) 12 (13.3%)

41-50 29 (21.0%) 5 (10.4%) 24 (26.7%)

51-60 34 (24.6%) 12 (25%) 22 (24.4%)

>60 49 (35.5%) 23 (47.9%) 26 (28.9%)
Race

Caucasian 126 (91.3%) 43 (89.6%) 83 (92.2%)

Indigenous 3(2.2%) 1(2.1%) 2 (2.2%)

Asian 6 (4.3%) 3(6.3%) 3(3.3%)

Black 1(0.7%) 0 1(1.1%)

Middle Eastern 2 (1.4%) 1(2.1%) 1(1.1%)
Born in Canada

Yes 117 (85.4%) 40 (83.3%) 77 (86.5%)

No 20 (14.6%) 8 (16.7%) 12 (13.5%)
Relationship Status

In a relationship 106 (76.8%) 41 (85.4%) 65 (72.2%)

Single 18 (13.0%) 4 (8.3%) 14 (15.6%)

Divorced/Separated 13 (9.4%) 3(6.3%) 10 (11.1%)

Widowed 1(0.7%) -- 1(1.1%)
Sexual Orientation

Heterosexual 130 (94.2%) 44 (91.7%) 86 (95.6%)

LGBTQ 6 (4.3%) 3(6.3%) 3(3.3%)
Education

Less than Highschool 3(2.2%) 1(2.1%) 2(2.2%)

Highschool Diploma 15 (10.9%) 9 (18.8%) 6 (6.7%)

Some Post-Secondary 58 (42.3%) 22 (45.8%) 36 (40%)

Bachelor’s Degree 32 (23.4%) 7 (14.6%) 25 (27.8%)

Postgraduate Degree* 29 (21.2%) 9 (18.8%) 20 (22.2%)
Current Employment

Working 93 (67.4%) 28 (58.3%) 65 (72.2%)

Retired 36 (26.1%) 18 (37.5%) 18 (20%)

Other** 9 (6.5%) 2 (4.2%) 7 (7.8%)
Children
Yes 96 (69.6%) 32 (66.7%) 64 (71.1%)
No 42 (30.4%) 16 (33.3%) 26 (28.9%)
Personal Income

<15K 34 (24.6%) 3(6.3%) 8 (8.9%)

16-30K 19 (13.8%) 5 (10.4%) 14 (15.6%)

31-50K 32 (23.2%) 8 (16.7%) 24(26.7%)

51-75K 35 (25.4%) 18 (37.5%) 17 (18.9%)

76-90K 17 (12.3%) 4 (8.3%) 13 (14.4%)




>90K | 23(16.7) | 10(20.8%) | 13(14.4%)
Household Income

<15K 2 (1.4%) 1(2.1%) 1(1.1%)
16-30K 5(3.6%) 1(2.1%) 4 (4.4%)
31-50K 23 (16.7%) 6 (12.5%) 17 (18.9%)
51-75K 34 (24.6%) 14 (29.2%) 20 (22.2%)
76-90K 21 (15.2%) 9 (18.8%) 12 (13.3%)
>90K 50 (36.2%) 17 (35.4%) 33 (36.7%)

Donation Status

Potential donors

* Includes Masters, Professional Degree, Doctorate
** Includes unemployed and looking for work, unemployed and not looking for work, and other



Figure 1. Personal Income & Employment Industry
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*Excluded individuals with no response for personal income (N=1)



Figure 2A: Motivators and Barriers in relation to the Decision Making and Evaluation Process

Pink shaded bars represent female respondents and blue shaded bars represent male respondents.
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Figure 2B: Motivators and Barriers in relation to Family Pressures and Domestic Responsibilities
Pink shaded bars represent female respondents and blue shaded bars represent male respondents.
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Figure 2C: Motivators and Barriers in relation to Finances and Job Security
Pink shaded bars represent female respondents and blue shaded bars represent male respondents.
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Figure 2D: Motivators and Barriers in relation to the Recovery Process
Pink shaded bars represent female respondents and blue shaded bars represent male respondents.
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Figure 2E: Motivators and Barriers in relation to Complications
Pink shaded bars represent female respondents and blue shaded bars represent male respondents.
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Figure 3. Median Barrier & Motivator Scores
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Supplementary Figure 1: Knowledge of Living Donor Kidney Transplant

MSP will reimburse a living donor's lost wages during the recovery
period (FALSE)

MSP will reimburse a living donor's indirect costs during the process
(FALSE)

A kidney from a living donor usually lasts longer than a kidney from a
deceased donor (TRUE)

Most living donors spend 1-3 days in the hospital after donation (TRUE)

Only healthy adults can be living donors (TRUE)

If a living donor’s blood and tissue do not match with the recipient,
there is no process for the recipient to receive a kidney (FALSE)

The risks of live donor surgery are generally small and manageable

(TRUE)

Living donors must be less than 60 years old (FALSE)

Only blood relatives of the patient can be a living donor (FALSE)
A living donor who needs a kidney transplant later in life is given special
priority for transplantation (TRUE)

A potential living donor can change their mind about donation at any
time before the surgery (TRUE)

Most living donors have a high risk for kidney disease later in life
(FALSE)

Most living donors return to work in 4-6 weeks (TRUE)

Surgery will affect a living donor’s ability to have children (FALSE)
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Supplementary Table 1: Barrier & Motivation Scores

Barrier Scores Male Female
Median (Q2,Q3) | Mean | Median (Q2,Q3) | Mean

Family Pressure/ Domestic 2.2 (1.75-2.75) 2.26 2.2 (1.4-3) 218
Responsibilities
Finances/ Job Security 2.5 (1.83-3) 2.41 2.33 (1.66-3) 2.47
Recovery Process 2 (1.67-2.5) 210 2 (1.67-2.83) 2.07
Complications: Concern about 2.25 (2-3.25) 2.53 2.75 (2-3.25) 2.57
Complications
Decision Making/ Evaluation Process 1.8 (1.2-2.2) 1.85 1.71 (1.1-2) 1.76
Motivation Scores Male Female

Median (Q2,Q3) | Mean | Median (Q2,Q3) | Mean
Family Pressure/ Domestic 4.14 (3.67-4.75) | 4.01 4.25 (3.71-4.6) 3.96
Responsibilities
Finances/ Job Security 3.67 (2.67-4.17) | 3.40 4 (3.2-4.5) 3.77
Recovery Process 3 (2-3.75) 2.73 3 (2-3.75) 2.7
Complications: Confidence in 3.25 (2.25-4) 3.27 4 (3-4.5) 3.70
Management in Complications
Decision Making/ Evaluation 3.33 (3-3.67) 3.21 3.33 (3-3.67) 3.11
Process




